• Vargas Associates will not be required to purchase services or materials, except in the case of an 

emergency and in such a case, expenses incurred will be reimbursable to Vargas Associates Inc.  

Fees and Billing  
The fee for the above scope of work shall be $13,850.00 (THIRTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
FIFTY DOLLARS).  As required by New York State, sales tax of 8% will be charged for the portion of our 
time associated with Interior Design Services unless a tax exempt certificate is provided. 

Invoices will be issued monthly and will be sent to Don Pophal.